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The Warrandyte Venom hope that
you enjoy your visit here to
Warrandyte Sports Complex

3rd July 2021

www.warrandytebasketball.com.au

www.bigv.com.au

#BIGV21 Welcome to Round 15 of the 2021 Big V season.

Round 14 was a disappointing round for the Venom with
only the D1W having a solid win over Warrmanbool
Mermaids 65-49.

The D1M went don’t down to the Camberwell Dragons
66-50 and the YL1M doing the same against the Dragons
80-61

The YL1W had a shock loss to cellar dwellers Eltham
Wildcats 82-58

A tough round for both men’s teams with the Senior men
and Youth League Men playing their respective
competitions ladder leaders the Keysborough Cougars
and the Casey Cavaliers. The Senior Women face a must
win game against the Camberwell Dragons and the Youth
League Woman have a chance to bounce back also
playing Camberwell

We would also like to congratulate Brian Moore
on playing his 300t game this weekend
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WARRANDYTE VENOM BIG V WOMENS TEAM WILL BE
SUPPORTING THE FIGHT MND CAMPAIGN WHEN THEY
PLAY ON SUNDAY JULY 4TH AT WARRANDYTE STADIUM.
All the players, coaches and team managers have
purchased socks, which they will be wearing to support
the fight against MND as a part of the Sock It 2MND event.
In supporting this cause the team are ensuring that there
is on going research to find effective treatments and
hopefully a cure for MND in the future.

Please wear a blue item of clothing to show your support
on the day.

If you would like to find out more or make your own
contribution to the cause please visit the following
website.
https://fightmnd.org.au/events/2021-sockit2mnd/

www.bigv.com.au
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Warrandyte Big V Youth League One Women

Cambwerwell Big V Youth League One Women

. . No. Age Position Name
Player No. Height Age  Position Name Sponsor
4 158cm 15 G Maiya Stobie 3 Elisha Purcell
. . 4 20 Jessica Bates
5 157cm 20 G Sophie Cookes U12.1 Venom Girls Guard
5 21 Guard Kaitlyn Wallace
7 179cm 17 C Amelia Rees Rees Plumbing i
6 19 Guard Teagan Crosisca
11 171cm 23 G Madeline Steinkamph 7 22 Forward Tiarnie Ellingworth
15 173cm 15 F Tessa Rumble AJ Payne Racing 8 16 Guard Jacinta Li
20 167cm 22 G Meg Pattison 9 20 Forward Catherine Seletto
21 176cm 22 F Elly Hartnett The Hartnett Family 10 19 Forward Meg Walshe
11 2 F z
24 167cm 22 G Taylah Heath 3 orward oe Scott
13 17 Forward Mary Higginbotham
30 169cm 22 G Claudia Kuen Clevertronics
15 20 Centre Cleo Funnell
32 182cm 20 F Eilish Feeham Shane Johnson
Pharmacy 20 19 Guard Jade Knight
40 173cm 18 F Amy Dickson
22 19 Forward Sophie Andrew
Team Staff Sponsor Lea“; ztaffh zam‘: ,
. . ea oac ara Jetrters
HEAD COACH Cilla Bertoll Assistant Coach Rachel Bett
ASST COACH Sarah Vitone
TEAM MANAGER Kellie King
www.bigv.com.au () @bigv_ball @bigv_ball () /bigvbasketball
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Warrandyte Big V Youth League One Men Casey Big V Youth League One Men

. . Player No. Height Age Position Name
Player No. Height Age  Position Name Sponsor y g g
3 195 19 Guard Josh Carstens 1 180 20 Guard Divine Togara
5 181 22 Guard Jonathan Wu 2 188 17 Guard Justin Ochaya
3 208 18 Forward Deng Makuei
7 184 23 Guard Joshua Hamilton
9 186 19 Guard Corey Roos
8 185 19 Guard Alec Leeson
12 193 18 Forward Dylan Bucknell
12 195 21 Forward Tristan Unwin
22 190 23 Guard Jordan Gooiker
13 206 19 Forward Taylor Reinecke
25 194 19 Guard Blake Taylor
20 181 22 Guard Joshua Wu
23 185 17 Guard Justin Stahl
24 180 17 Guard Nathan Leeson
30 190 19 Guard Nathan Stewart
26 184 20 Guard Jack Perry 31 190 18 Guard Kobe Miles
34 178 22 Guard Harry Ayton 42 191 19 Forward Luke Rawiri
54 194 21 Forward Jack Simms 50 197 18 Forward Ajok Malou
45 16 Guard Blake Shankland
Team Staff Name Sponsor
HEAD COACH Adrien Perry Team Staff Name
ASST COACH HEAD COACH Mark Barker
ASST COACH Mitchell Taylor

TEAM MANAGER Team Managers Kelly & Adam Polyhronidis
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YOUTH LEAGUE ONE — ROUND 15
MENS WONMENS

MATCH UPS LADDER MATCH UPS LADDER

1. Casey

Frankston

Warrandyte

Camberwell

Frankston

Collingwood

Sherbrooke

Hume

Bulleen

Altona

Craigieburn

Bendigo

Casey

Sherbrooke

McKinnon

Craigieburn

Camberwell

10 Geelong Utd

Eltham

11. Warrandyte

10. Geelong Utd

12. Wyndham

www.bigv.com.au
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The Warrandyte Basketball Association would like to thank the following Youth League Player Sponsors and Team Sponsors

RyanSMITHwme

WARRANDYTE

O 98415166 @ RyanSmith.com.au
Authorised by Ryan Smith MP 2/1020 D East 3109 | liamentary budget

oncaster Rad. Doncaster 9 | Funded from Parliam
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Warrandyte Big V Division One Women

Player No. Height Age  Position Name Sponsor
4 164 26 PG Ellie Locke
6 176 26 F Ellen Pattison
7 158 29 PG Monique Stevens
8 180 35 FIC Holly Bawden
10 178 26 G/F Georgina Werninghaus
11 27 F Ashlee Rigg BLUE SAINT PRODUCTIONS
& CALM CHI WELLBEING
13 196 29 C Christine Wylie
14 16 G Alana Poulton
42 175 23 F Michaela Kuen Clevertronics
Team Staff Name Sponsor
HEAD COACH Paul O’Brien
ASST COACH Craig Pattison
TEAM MANAGER Cathy Davidson
www.bigv.com.au

No.

12

14

22

23

25

30

34

Team Staff
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Team Manager

2021 SEASON

Camberwell Big V Division One Women

Height

189cm

177cm

168cm

165cm

174cm

178cm

172cm

173cm

180cm

183cm

155cm

Age

30

29

35

31

26

26

26

27

31

27

22

Position Name
Centre Vic Sumskas
Guard Marnie Houghton
Guard Danni Fidge
Guard Nicole Swan

Forward Lauren Moran

Forward Grace Ramsden
Guard Rach Bett
Guard Sarah Verdonck

Forward Amy Falckh

Forward Georgia Smart
Guard Andrea Belmonte

Name
Danni Fidge
Tom Fidge

Robyn Houghton
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Warrandyte Big V Division One Men

Player No. Height Age
0 182cm 24
6 192cm 32
7 194cm 32
8 195cm 35
13 183cm 23
15 185cm 27
21 183cm 29
24 185cm 32
32 198cm 23
50 188cm 25
54 190cm 28
55 26
Team Staff
COACH
ASST COACH
ASST COACH

TEAM MANAGER

Position Name
G Nicholas Korakas
F Michaell Hawley
F David Moore
C/F Bryan Moore
G Lachie Kershaw
F Stewart Tyrell
G Brenton Charles
F/C Andrew Kelly
F Cody Perry-Allenby
F Mitchell Kerr-Reid
F Jordan Hutchinson
F Jessie Aitchison
Name

Ross Charles

lan Woods

Ciaran Davidson

Sponsor

lan Wood Massage Therapy

Harp Junction Garage

U14.1 Venom Boys

Johnson Tiles

lan Wood Massage

Therapy
Fin Max

Now and Not Yet
Teresa Wood Stylist

Sponsor

www.bigv.com.au

11

12

14

15

23

24

25

53

34

2021 SEASON

Height Age
186
204
178
177
201
184

184

197
190
185
186

196

Team Staff
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Team Manager
Team Manager

Keysborough Big V Division One Men

Position

F

C

O o

Name

Naoum Lazis
Jacob Lampkin
Sean Noone
Murray Myers
Ivan Platenik
Josh Hearn-Amy
Mitch Evans
Jonathan Selhurst
Jonny Kloester
Kasseka Mpota
Jamie LeClerc
Soul Sapolou
Ben Morwood

John Selhorst

Name
Nathan Vogt
Cam Andre
Lucas Vogt

Terry Pentreath
Gary Nichol
Nick Constance

Q @bigv_ball
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DIVISION ONE - ROUND 1S
MENS WOMENS

MATCH UPS LADDER MATCH UPS LADDER

Keysborough BELL,{R.NE . Chelsea

Bellarine o . Craigieburn

Corio Bay

Pakenham

Camberwell

Warrandyte Mildura

Southern Pen - 4 . Melbourne Uni

Bulleen ol . Camberwell

9. Shepparton

10. Collingwood , | V@mﬂm
STEELERS

Warrandyte

Warrnambool

11. Warrnambool
12. Coburg R@ v ﬁ . Western Port
13. Melbourne Uni 10. Bellarine

www.bigv.com.au () @bigv_ball @bigv_ball () /bigvbasketball
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The Warrandyte Basketball Association would like to thank the following Division One Player Sponsors and Team Sponsors

! Ryan SMITHwe .,

O 98415166 @ RyanSmith.com.au
Authorised by Ryan Smith MP 2/1020 Doncaster Rad, Doncaster East 3109 | Funded from Parfiamentary budget " 0y {Location:- Warrandyte

Y [ilmilt-vood'gﬂf?bigpond‘
Phone:- 0422 165 685
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